HALEY STEVENS

11TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–8171

> 37695 Ремвгоке Ave. Livonia, MI 48152 (734) 853–3040

www.STEVENS.House.Gov

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515–2211 COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE, AND TECHNOLOGY VICE CHAIR

SUBCOMMITTEE ON RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY CHAIR

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ENERGY

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & LABOR SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR & PENSIONS

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE PROTECTIONS

April 27, 2022

Honorable Chairwoman Rosa DeLauro Honorable Ranking Member Kay Granger Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives H-307 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the City of Troy – Sylvan Glen Lake Park Project in fiscal year 2023.

The entity to receive funding for this project is the City of Troy, located at 500 W. Big Beaver Road, Troy, MI 48084.

The funding would be utilized to expand and upgrade amenities including restrooms, a paved parking lot, play structures, and a fishing pier at Troy's largest neighborhood park. This project would meet the increased demand for outdoor recreational opportunities due to the COVID- 19 pandemic.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

String

Haley Stevens Member of Congress